# T K LEE AUTOMOTIVE PTE.LTD.

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-47 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 Co.Reg. No. : 201210266Z TEL: 6509 5521 / 6509 5524 FAX: 6509 5523

Attn:The Motor Claims Department CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD 3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER SINGAPORE 079909

Yrs Ref.: YN8984M Our Ref.: TKL1122-3265 Date.: 17.11.2022

Amount

Accident involving SMW8856U And YN8984M On 24.11.2022 At 1905 HRS Along PAN-I-COMPLEX (601 SIMS DRIVE)

We refer to the above matter. We are instructed that above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured, as a result of which, our client have sufferd loss and expenses.

We are insturcted by our client to make a property damages claims as:-

		I AAAA O GAAAG
	S\$	3,595.36
(04 days @ \$120 Per day)	S\$	480.00
	S\$	-
	S\$	7.45
	S\$	Ц.
	S\$	4,082.81
	(04 days @ \$120 Per day)	(04 days @ \$120 Per day ) S\$ S\$ S\$

Enclosed are the following documents for your perusal.

 Original Final repair Bill	 Letter of Authority
Original Survey Report & Inv	Rental Agreement / Receipt
Original Photographs of [SMW8856U]	 E-File Serach Fee/LTA Receipt
 GIAS Reports of [SMW8856U]	 Vehicle Registration Card
 Certificate of Insurance	Driver's Driving License / Identity Card
Report Of A Traffic Accident	

Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favourable reply is greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

TK Lee Automotive Pte. Ltd.

tklee0247@gmail.com

# T K LEE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-47 Autobay, Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6509 5521 Fax: (65) 6509 5523

Co. Reg.: 201200623R

# **INVOICE**

1107

Messrs:

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Claim No.: TKL1122-3265

3 ANSON ROAD

Acc. Date: 24.11.2022

#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER

SINGAPORE 079909

Veh. No./Model:

SMW8856U HYUNDAI AVANTE

Date: 17.01.2023

QTY	DESCRIPTIONS	AN	10UNT
	Repair Cost: Inclusive of supply parts, panel beating, spray painting and labour.		3,595.36
		\$	3,595.36

E. & O.E.

<sup>\*</sup> All service and repairing are in good order & conditions.



<sup>\*</sup> Please make all payments to " T K Lee Automotive Pte Ltd "



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by **Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information

intry/State of Loss

Both 24/11/2022 19:05 (SGT)

25/11/2022 16:11 (SGT)

Singapore

PAN-I COMPLEX (601 SIMS DR S.387382)

Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SMW8856U

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

**Email Address** Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

JEFFREY TAI KIM MENG

S1713533C

GILLIANLSL86@GMAIL.COM

(Phone) +65-97844105

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

let Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

Hyundai

Avante

No - Claiming third party

Private car Auto

1600

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

A 300694176 AHM

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

JEFFREY TAI KIM MENG S1713533C 15/05/1965 Indoor

**Date Of Driving Pass** Driving experience

Gender

Mobile Number

Alt. Phone Number

**Email Address** 

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name

Translator's ID

Translator's phone number

Translator's email

Original language used in the statement

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER ATTACHED

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident

Yes

13/01/1989

Yes

No

Side Swipe

Clear

Dry

No

No

Yes

1

No

No

No

2

33 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

GILLIANLSL86@GMAIL.COM

601D TAMPINES AVE 9 #08-856 S.524601

(Phone) +65-97844105

Yes

FILE TOO LARGE

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

YN8984M

Commercial vehicle MANDIP SINGH



Contact Number

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

(Phone) +65-90957294

\_

-

\_

-

\_

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form most be completed by the Policyholdia pedilor the Assual Dover
- Information provided must be as trothly sign accorde as publishe. Any write misrepresentation or with midnig of material facts may allow resultance communities to republishe percey liability.
- 6. The issue and acceptance of this Form by resurence companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

#### 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.

- 6 This report will be forwarded by the distincts to the GIA Records Management Cuntin established by the General Insulance Assumation of Sugapora (GIA) for any having and than copies of this report will for a fee but made available upon appears on by interested parces.
- 7. By the lodgettem of this report to the insurers, you must by consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and full course of the report being made available inforested.

#### 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Funderstand, acknowledge, agme and consent that

(a) My insurer this workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapare (1SIA ) may fare permitted to success and/or process my personal detailpersonal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively (the 'Personal Information') and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (as insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (as insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the 'Insurers'), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police) for the purpose(s) of

(i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my clarms including the settlement of the casms and any nuclearing advertigations reading to the claims.

- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my dismis-
- (iii) carrying out and/or disaling with my instructions or responding to any organise by me.

(iv) administrating my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invences, reports or notices to ese, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to ining about delivery of the same as well as un the external cover of envelopesiment packages); and/or

(v) complying with applicable law in astronationing, processing, transfer analog dealing with my chains

(collectively the Purposes')

(b) all insurer(s) who have insured versibility involved in this socident and the insurers' lawyershow tens, maybe permitted to collect, use, disclose another process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Property, and

(a) my Parsonal (nformation usay)roin to disclosed by any of the function and/or GIA to their third-party service pray decalor agents. Including that invoversition from the process of the above Proposes.

Policyno deris Signature i Date à Cone

Actual Briver's \$ greature (Edever's cut the policyholder) "Date & Timn

111

Wassesard by Reporting Control Pursonnet (Name as in NRIC4D card)

## Sketch Plan

A: SMW 88560
B: YN898HM

, whiche

Describe Circumstance of the Accident

I was travelling at Pan-I complex (601 sims Drive singapore 387382) on 24/11/2022 at about 7.05pm. I was driving straight and Jehicle 8 was stationary. Suddenly vehicle 8 move off without meeting for incoming vehicle and vehicle 8 did a left turn and collided onto the front right portion of my vehicle. We exchange particulars and left the scene.

Declaration

"We double the faregoing static Jack are true in every respect

Activity Deposition Date & True Activity Deposits of Specific and the policy orbital Witnessed by Reporting Ceremi Preservation of March 2016 Activity Deposits of Specific and the policy orbital and March 2016 Activity Ceremi Preservation (March 2016) Activity Ceremi Preservation (

graph Algor



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

#### **CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

### HYUNDAI DRIVEELITE 2 Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 300694176 AHM

Excess: SGD0

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SMW8856U

2. Name of Policyholder
Jeffrey Tai Kim Meng

- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 28/10/2022
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 27/10/2024
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Jeffrey Tai Kim Meng, Gillian Low Siew Lee

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

\*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use \*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR MUST BE CARRIED OUT AT KOMOCO MOTORS PTE LTD OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP. REFER TO MSIG.COM.SG FOR LIST OF AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS. WINDSCREEN EXCESS IS WAIVED AT KOMOCO MOTORS PTE LTD FOR WINDSCREEN RELATED CLAIMS. THIS POLICY INCLUDES COURTESY CAR BENEFIT.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Mack Eng Chief Executive Officer

# **Authorisation Third Party Claim Demand**

Date:

To: China Taiping Insurance(s) Pte Ltd	
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE No .: SMW 8856W and YN 8984M	
AT/ALONG Pan-I complex (60 sims Drive)	
ON 24/11/2022	
	· . ·
I/We, Jeffrey Tai Kim Meng of (NRIC No. /	ROC No.)
SI713533C of Apt BIK 601P Tampines Avenue 9 #08-856	(8) 524601
owner of vehicle no. <u>SMW8856U</u> in consideration	of M/S
TK Lee Automotive Pte Ltd repairing my/our vehicle SMN 8856	
my/our instruction and hereby authorise M/S TKLee Automotive Pte Ltcl	
demand claim settle receive whatever amount settled / payable by the insurance compa	ny and / or
third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost	of repairs,
car rental and / or less of use, etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me / us in	respect of
the said accident / claim and all claimed and / or settled shall belong to them absolutely.	6
I further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above mentioned claim cosmay arisen therewith.	sts which
$\bigcap$	
Signature of Owner:	
Date:	

# CARZ RENTAL PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-47 Autobay, Singapore 417883

Tel: (65) 6509 5521 Fax: (65) 6509 5523

TKLEE . But of inse

SMW 8856U

# VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

1100

Hirer Particu	er Particulars -				Veh. No. SLP6069L Replace veh. No.					1837		
Name	Jeffre	y Tai kim	Mena	and a supplied to the second	Make / N	lodel =	Tought				Auto/M	anual
Address	601 D			1 #08-856					te hasens and	KM Out		
	Singa		1601	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Date/Tim	e In	02/1	2/20	22	Lines Sub 2017	KM In	
NRIC/Passport	317135		Mobile	97844105	Estimate				a. u.a. u.		1	- 20
Tel (O)	trodu dita	ener large free en large	Fax	* Production and the	Rental				S\$	20112		S\$
Authorised D	rivor's Part	iculare	Tun		rtontal	Hours		<u> </u>	Οψ	Per Hour	71	- φ
and the second	livel 5 Fait	iculais -	10 10		4	Days	(i) 185	@	120	Per day	20 0	20
Name	essentinos no for	State to the state of the state	nomento es con est		4	Weeks	and the	@	120	Per Week	42	30
Address				- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7	1.124 (1.41		@	do La Unidad	2 25 m. 10 tho	1	100
VACUUM CONTRACTOR	0.313		VI ) 11		12.45.10.0	Month	is	@		Per Month		
NRIC/Passport	517135	SIZ DILL	Nationality							Sub-Total		(act)
Date of Birth	15/05/		Occupation						Less	Discount	,tenemal);	ngn
D/Licence No.	517135	33C	Mobile	to the state	1 × 1 × 1	Section 1		10 10	9 - 10	Sub-Total	- * brin	Ting.
<del>xpiry</del> Date	13101119	189	Tel (O)	35.000.00	Option	al Cha	arges -					
Country of Issue			Tel (H)	20 20 21 2	I to the street	Delive	ery	@		Per Trip		
(A) - ACCIDE	NTS (D) -	DENTS (S) - S	SCRATCHES	- 1	1 8/ 90	Colle	ction	@	is an orange	Per Trip	Escape of	gv.13
10.00	- paids - a a 15-y f	per massifications mass	group planting	we, we so s	Others	6 - 10 - 10	1005 ALC: 1	10.7 <sub>1.04</sub> E(7)	our-residence	ligna nerovnege.	r Deng rogil	Land
		FRONT				de de	alata em	b and	Chart ying	rehid		
						Lassan	2011/02/20	15	Δ	Sub-Total	71	- 45
ET D		AT TA		和			Controlli	(A				1 (0.03)
			1		(A) Estimated Total Rental Extension -						1	
	PA .	州 牌	A	T	Extension	1	ol.	-	X	habit vita	1.	
LEFT 1				RIGHT	Surchar	7.4100 900		and the		12 .01	-	1.
			U.		P.A.I.	ge (iviali	aysia)		X	1. 1.416		
	T/		A.		F.A.I.						-	
11110	30	( )	T.	<u> </u>	Othoro	1010	311 - 311		X		-	
			REAR		Others -						-	-
		<u> </u>	9			ots/Cho	auo/\/le	\/\/C (	Card No:	raced not be	i le smodi	
CLIT	4		ACCESS	ORIES CHECK	Casii/ive	ets/Cried	que/vio/	-VIVIC (	Jaru No.	Sub-Total	*	180/
OUT	<b>A</b>	IN		STD Tools								1 00/
$\frac{1}{2}$		1	S / Tyre							Add 7% GST		25 14
E	FE	2 - V			3 963	1 1		(E	B) Extension	others Total		
Physical Da	mage Evee	ee		cknowledgement			/A\ _ /I	2) Gra	nd Total Pa	ntal Charges		al an
	illage LACE	1	Tillel 5 AC	Knowledgement	- 1		(\triangle) \( \( \( \( \) \)	J) Gla		Prepayment		2
Singapore	1	S\$ S\$		Λ					2000	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	-	
Malaysia	rly 9		-		Dense't				Ba	alance Due		
Young, Elde Inexperienc		S\$			Deposit	T		Depo	osit Refunded	H		
An.		72.13		LIW	Amount				1 7 2			3.55
		(Additional)		+ m	Remark	is:				Re	ceived b	у
<ol> <li>Only pe experies vehicle.</li> <li>In case is any b</li> </ol>	of accident, the odily injury, a p	and above or below licensed and signif	o rental office in the made within 24 ONLY, and may	t may drive the nmediately. If there 4 hours.	The hi stated	rer her on this	eby rea s page a	d and and ov	understoo verleaf :	for NAAR	and co	

should the vehicle is damaged or stolen.

Hirer Signature/Co's Stamp/Date

Authorised Signature/Date

## > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 25 Nov 2022 / 15:53:46

Receipt Date/Time: 25 Nov 2022 / 15:53:46

# Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-221125-002950

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Resu	t of Insurance Enquiry - YN8984M				
As at	24 Nov 2022/19:05:00				
	ance Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANC	E (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD			
	Insurance Enquiry - YN8984M Enquiry Fee 20221125155305778542		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		20221125155314296	Direct Debit: eNETS Debit (Internet Banking)		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

## > Back to OneMotoring

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Singapore NRIC

Owner ID: 533C

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SMW8856U

Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended Deregistration Date: 25 Nov 2022
Vehicle Make: HYUNDAI

Vehicle Model: CN7 AVANTE 1.6 DOHC CVT S

Primary Colour: Grey
Manufacturing Year: 2020

Engine No.: G4FMLU555368

Chassis No.: KMHLN41ETMU066619

Maximum Power Output: 90.2 kW (120 bhp)

Open Market Value: \$19,010.00

Original Registration Date: 28 Oct 2020
First Registration Date: 28 Oct 2020

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: \$9,010.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:
Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 27 Oct 2030

PARF Rebate Amount: \$6,757.00

Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date: 27 Oct 2030

 COE Expiry Date:
 27 Oct 2030

 COE Category:
 A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)

COE Period(Years): 10

 QP Paid:
 \$37,334.00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$29,576.00

 Total Rebate Amount:
 \$36,333.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 25 Nov 2022

ОК